(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate | Prasun Chakraborty | Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HML-22 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 03-04-2025

Candidate Employee ID | NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 28-05-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
CORI\/IIEFITC?I\TI;—NT INFOIR AL SO RIS COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
IiATEST EMPLOYMENT Mukul Paira -rgllgailgr?ger-HR, East 11-04-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 PF PORTAL 17-05-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar 07-04-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Registrar 07-04-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 23-04-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Vinod Chakraborty 23-05-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

I -All clear

-Pending from source
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Metropolis Healthcare Limited

Metropolis Healthcare Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Prasun Chakraborty

Prasun Chakraborty

Emp Code: 24794381 24794381

From: 08-02-2021 08-02-2021

To: 08-03-2025 08-03-2025
Designation: Area Sales Manager Area Sales Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Personal

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks:

The above details were verified by Mukul Paira (Manager-HR, East

region)-Metropolis Healthcare Limited, found the employment as genuine, Hence

closing the check as Green and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Mukul Paira - Manager-HR, East region

Report Verified Date:

11-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Dear SirfMasfam,
Warm Greetings from Goldguess Gioball|
We are an Employes Background Verif o o, e Favee been authonzed 1o conduct Ex-Employment Yenficabon on behalf of an dent organization of your former Employee Prasun Chakraborty for employment purposes.
Folkowing ace (b detasls. provided by the candidate 1o o ong , wvhch e wosd reguest you 1o please verdy the detads with your comenents in the HR/ Vierifier Tnguts colansn,
Coffgasy Nims MAE1T000S il Bhoane Lmied
Candidiate Mame Pralin Chaorsbarty
From {Duie of folning) 0O A Felruary 2031
Tu [D1ase & Ex/Retuving) 8 Warth 2005
= (2 th teree ol hearing the e Sabrs Manager
[ TATRATEL
Sabary o Figaie Provide
Wark bl pOWEGn; P munient, Tempacarys Conkrsd tusl Flgain Primvice
Supeivisod's Name Pidase Prisdde
Reason ol Leusing Plkaie Proside
Refire Elgbibty of "RO™ kindly porfrm the reason) {Pissan K0 in the refraant information)
mhmmw it M) {Pieaas Sl in the relesant information]
Kimdty sonfum aRached Relaeving eller i 3 Piewie Priside
vy integrity £ (vciplinay insue dusing the employment tenune? (If
| oes” Pheans exphain brielty) Fisasa exphuin/cooument biiefly
| Ao Msappeopaiation of fund ? if “rer” Pleae eupluin briefly} | Fesse sxpiancomment tnafy
DIATA - BREACH of sy kied|
Ay Impoitant Pt Apart froms the Abowe Il relevant bn making right
hiting decision, Fleaws lety us know:
wreripd By [ Name, Contsel Mumber & Daug i Fiasin Prisade

Kandly note fhaé your inpsts asd feedback groms woold asmnd oo chierd mmaking 3 prosspd kinng decwson and thensfore we awai yoer respome for e wame 2 S cachest

%h&mmmhﬂu-wummpw

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page 3/3



Annexure 1 (b)

.

Pliease ferd heliw the detuly

Company Name [Mewropodn Heahheare Lemsted O
Casdidule Kame (Praves Chaleoyboeny Ty
(Froes (Dhate of Jodteag) 0O HeS-Feb-21 (O

T {Dimte of Exar Relievang) PN 35 O
Diagmanion (Anthe mme of lewnag e dompasy) LA res Sules Munuger MO
[Essgloyee Code TN 24794381 o0&
Salary CTC Plexie Prowade

[Was thay position’ Perssancrn Temporsry: Comtracsmi Pleaws Provude Fermanenl
[SuprrTior’s Nise [Plesie Previde N Ssuvik
|Rocaidm B Legving [Flexie Prevade | Peruesal
Febre Ehigbebay (of “NO™ kendlly comfires e reason) Yei
|Enst fommmabitien ompleted: (YeuNo) Yes
[Kaedly confirmn stashed Relieung Ile dosoment o stbemticais Ver

Ay Imiegriy / Disciplinary Ivswe during ihe employmend tenure? (17 -

V™ Please enplais briefly) i

Amy Mirappropriation of Fuad ? (If “Vin™ Please sxplain Briefly) hid

|DATA - BREACH of asy kind Ko

sy Impertant Point Apart from the Above if relevant is saking right |,

hiring deciiias, Please bety us knaws i

Versfied By { Name, Comtact Nambey & Dengnation) Mukul Pasra {Massges-HE. Eaut ceon)

‘e tiopelis lsralibare Lid,
Aheeitha Gardes, Rajaibat Main Read, Kear - Ralipaik, Bablibals, Meliats - 700136
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Healthium Medtech Private Limited

Healthium Medtech Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Prasun Chakraborty

Prasun Chakraborty

Emp Code: 700575 Not Provided
From: 03-05-2018 03-05-2020
To: 06-02-2021 06-02-2021
Designation: Field Manager Not Provided
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Provided
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Provided

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with
UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organization, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 17-05-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

Employment History Report

100278503502 | PYPNY0D197300000013616 HEALTHIUM PRASUN BIMAL CHANDRA | 10/03/2025 NiA
MEDTECH LIMITED | CHAKRABORTY | CHAKRABORTY
100278503502 | DSNHPOO2479200:00012391 METROPOLIS PRASUN BIMAL CHANDRA | 08/02/2021 NIA
HEALTHCARE CHAKRABORTY | CHAKRABORTY
LIMITED
100278503502 | PYPNYO00197300000012122 HEALTHIUM PRASUN BIMAL CHANDRA | 03/05/2018 | O&/02/2021
MEDTECH LIMITED | CHAKRABORTY | CHAKRABORTY
100276503502 | DLCPMO0048970000003185 | DR. LAL PATHLABS PRASUN BIMAL CHANDRA | 1712/2012 | 02052018
LIMITED CHAKRABORTY | CHAKRABORTY
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From: gd-gm
Semiz Surdiay, April 6, 2025 851 AM

Annexure 2 (b)

o divya.sEhealbiemmedtech. com <givya,sBheathiummedtpch.com>

o jmEgoidquestEiobalin <nSteideuestgichaline:

emafgcidquest@amall fom <gmalokiuest Samail.oem»
Suhject: Ex-Employment verfication for Prasun Chairaborty (1) GO-HML: 22 HEALTHILUM WMEDTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

Dear S Madam,
Warm Greetings from Goldgquest Globallt
e are an Empl Batk d Werificabion Org ‘W harve been authorized bo condisct Ex-Employment Verification on behalf of an dient srganization of your former Empl

Folioving are the details provided by the candidate to an organi

wihich v weould requeest you to please verify the detads with your comnents in the HRVerifier Inputs column.

Prasan Chak

Sdute’s Particulars - [Pease subutantiste here)
Comgarry Hame HEALTHIUM MEDTECH PRAVATL LIWITED
Candidate Hame Prasun Chaloraborty
Fromn [Dake of Joising] 00 03 Maw 2018
To (Dste of Bt/ Rebeving] 05 February 2021
Designation [Ak the fime of leaning the tomoan FIELD) MARHAGER
Emplyee Code/iD/Ng FETE
Salang'TFC: Plapve Provide
Wiat this pedition: Permanent/ Temgeeary Comractusl Plgase Privide
Eupendcos’s Hame Plapue Privide
Reages for Liining Plgaie Prindde

Rehire Elgibaity [F “WO™ kindly confirm Ehe reason)

[Please fill in the relevant inflormnation|

Exit Berrmalitins compleled: (Fea/Nal

[Poate il in e relavand information|

Kindly cordrm sttached ReSeving kether fdocument is suthenticete?

Please Prowite

Ay Inbegrity [ Discipinacy hruse dheing the erployment terue? jIf

“tien® Peave explain bricflyi Pleaie ecplainfoamenent briefly
By akion of Fund ¥ [ “fes™ Please explain briefly] Please enplan/oomerent briefly
CIATA — BRLALH of aery kind

Anwy important Peind Apart from the Abowe if refevant in making right

higing dectsin, Fleass lols s koo

verfied By | Hame, Contact Murber & Designation) Fiewse Provide

Kzzedly ote that your tnpety and Seedback groen would ass our clisest in calong 8 proept kirtg decizios ieed theredope We il vous nesponse for the same i e earbest.

y for employment purposes.
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Annexure 2 (c)

ex-employment@goldquestglobalin
] Sat. 17 May 2025 04:57.47 +0000
To "divva s@healthiummedtech.com” <divya s@healthiummedtech.com>

cc jay@goldquestglobalin” <jay@geldquestglobalin=, "emailgoldquest@egmail.com” <emailgoldguest@gmail com>
Dear Sir/Madam,
Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of Prasun Chakraborty that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare 3 few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining,

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.

Best Regards

Akshatha Shethy
Senior Verification Specialist {Employment}
Mobile Number - BB67 545055

From: gx-employment@goldquestglobal.in <gx-employment@goldquestglobalin>

Sent: Saturday, April 12, 2025 4:40 AM

To: divya.s@healthivmmedtech.com <divya.s@healthiummedtech.com:

Ce: jay@goldguestgiobal.in <jay@goldquestglobal.in>; emailgoldquest@gmail.com <emailgoldguest@gmail.com=
Subject: Re: Ex-Employment verification for Prasun Chakraborty (1)- GQ-HML-22- HEALTHIUM MEDTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

Dear Sir/Madam,
Warm Greatings from GoldQuest Global!

Gentle reminder for the Ex-Employee verification of Prasun Chakraborty that we have sent you earlier.

Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.

Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

University of North Bengal

University of North Bengal

Name Of The Candidate:

Prasun Chakraborty

Prasun Chakraborty

Enroll No: 320442 320442

Degree: Bachelor of Science Bachelor of Science

Major: Science Science

Month And Year Of Passing: 2005 2005

S| No: Not Provided Not Provided

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar - University of North

Bengal found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar
Report Verified Date: 07-04-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: West Bengal University of Technology West Bengal University of Technology

Name Of The Candidate: Prasun Chakraborty Prasun Chakraborty

Enroll No: 740241 740241

Degree: Master of Business Administration Master of Business Administration

Major: Business Administration Business Administration

Month And Year Of Passing: 2007 2007

Certification Issued Date: 2007-08 2007-08

Sl No: Not Applicable Not Applicable

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar-Maulana Abul Kalam
Azad University of Technology, West Bengal found genuine, hence closing the
check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Registrar

Report Verified Date: 07-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

fﬂﬂ)g 740241

%
5’3‘%
i %

Master of Business Administration
WW'M&MMM of inslraclions
Fasassect rllon avamenalions, oclds ama
:‘4@ Uhrousgh g

College BENGAL COLEEGE OF ENGINFERIRG & TECHNOLOGY
Branch
DGPA* 72y Ay

Year :
slina Abul Kalam Azad University
e logy, West Bengal

Diated: th
- T
Degree Grade ﬂmﬁv&rﬁg&ﬂ?
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-HML-22

GQ-HML-22

Candidate Name:

Prasun Chakraborty

Prasun Chakraborty

Date Of Birth:

29-04-1984

29-04-1984

Father Name:

BIMAL CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY

BIMAL CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Address1: R R N ROAD, OLD POST OFFICE R R N ROAD, OLD POST OFFICE
PARA, COOCH BEHAR,HOUSE PARA, COOCH BEHAR,HOUSE
NAME- KUNJALAYA,WEST NAME- KUNJALAYA WEST
BENGAL-736101 BENGAL-736101

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

23-04-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GOQ-HMIL-22

MNAME OF THE APPLICANT

Prasun Chakraborry

FATHER MAME

BIMAL CHANDRA CHAKRABORTY

DATE OF BIRTH

29-April-1984

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

R RN ROAD, OLD POST OFFICE PARA, COOCH BEHAR,HOUSE NAME-
KUNJALAYAWEST BENGAL-736101

VERIFICATION STATLS Verificd Cloar
VERIFIED DATE 23-April-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litgation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instinuted against the Reference

Number raised before us, The informaton is subject to the search conducted within the Junsdicuonal limiats of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Henee, this information is subjective in natre.

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us, The information is subject 1o the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retneval of the information as per the public records available, The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned s not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the
concerned court. This information may not be treated as a Certificate.

Yours Truly

A fpd

(PALAYV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI 1D D/1432/14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Prasun Chakraborty

Prasun Chakraborty

the candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence

Application Id: GQ-HML-22 GQ-HML-22
Employee Id: Not Applicable Not Applicable
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Vinod Chakraborty (Father), who confirmed that

closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name:

Vinod Chakraborty

Report Verified Date:

23-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

(GoroQuest

ADDRESS VERIFICATION TEMPLATE

Full Mame of The Candidate

ﬁmf;un

c heabina boniy

Date of Verification

2%3-0858 - 202 &

Address as provided by the candidate

HoULte name- K ”j“‘"“:j“v gn prRocd , okf
pest of fice  perets opp Anvinel Sjore, poss
& Pist - feact PRhelT w0 est mnj;,_,,{.
EIO)

_—

Does physically verified address match with the above? Y E5

(YesorMo)

Verifier remarks if the address does not match (Leave the Na

column black if the address matches) s
Mode of communication (Verbal / Written) W Hen

Name of the Respondent Vincel o h;,._l.',mj,-.m;,f g ]
Relationship with the candidate i Fathet

Number of Years at present residence By binth o il p o

Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/PG ¢ wne el

Details of Address proof Verified [

If the candidate’s residence is locked, has the address been ol

*| confirmed with neighbors? (Yes / No)

Mature of Location

N o

Prominent Landmark in 1KM radius (Mandatory)

NE an o b

Nearby Police Station (Mandatory) Coach ald
Any Comment regarding the verification th e ]
Signature of Respondent Rl wse e

Contact Number of Respondent N ‘N ':i - L B
Name of the Field Eml:-:rti'u'e !Hﬂl:l’a;i;fﬂntlw R A e veenclout

Signature of the Field Executive fRepresentative & Date H,—.-uﬂ_q#wcfnﬂ_

ga-05- 245
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Annexure 6 (b)

[
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8F65+7H2, Cooch Behar, Guriahati, West
Bengal 736101, India

23 May 2025, 12:23 pm
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Annexure 6 (c)

8F65+/H2, Cooch Behar, Guriahati, West
Bengal 736101, India

23 May 2025, 12:23 pm

L3

Go

oglex(

U..u.i
.

-
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Annexure 6 (d)

8F65+7H2, Cooch Behar, Guriahati, West
Bengal 736101, India

23 May 2025, 12:29 pm
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Annexure 6 (e)

2 1918145752116

Hi Prasun Chakraborty,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.
This is regarding your address
verification on behalf of Healthium
Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has
visited your address physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the
statements are correct 17:43 o

Please confirm the house photo .., »
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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